CAPC/CPNP Eastern Zone Contact List
November 2019



	[bookmark: _Hlk497131641][bookmark: _Hlk22223168]Program and Sponsor Agency
	
Name
	Contact – phone and fax
	Contact – e-mail

	Baby’s Best Start CPNP
Eastern Ontario Health Unit
1000 Pitt St, Cornwall, ON K
K6J 5T1
	Diane Lalonde, Program Manager
	613-933-1375
	dlalonde@eohu.ca

	
	Isabelle Lalonde, RD
Public Health Dietitian

	613-764-2841 ext. 2255
	ilalonde@eohu.ca


	Brighter Futures and Buns in the Oven, Ottawa

St. Mary's Home 
780 Rue De L'Eglise
Ottawa, ON   K1K 3K7
www.stmaryshome.com
	Katherine Morin, CAPC/CPNP Project Coordinator & Community Developer






	613-749-2491 Ext 737
	KatherineMorin@stmaryshome.com


	Community Resource Centre Killaloe
15 Lake Street, BOX 59
Killaloe, ON K0J 2A0	

Toy Bus CAPC Program
	San Eleser, CPNP Coordinator 


	San:  613-757-3108 

Fax:  613-757-0208
	San:  beststart@crc-renfrewcounty.com



	
	Kim Groskleg, CAPC Coordinator*
(*Coordinating Committee rep).
	
	Kim:  toybus@crc-renfrewcounty.com


	
	
Bil Smith, Director
	
	Bill:  director@crc-renfrewcounty.com


	Connections Program in Lanark County
ConnectWell Community Health
30 Bennett Street,  
Carleton Place, Ontario
K7C 4J9


Website: www.connectwell.ca
	Maureen Hampton
Birth Companion (CAPC)

	613 257-2779 ext. 3104

Fax-613-257-5344

	mhampton@connectwell.ca


	
	Jane Coyle, Director (lead for Connections - CAPC/CPNP Project)
	613-257-2779 X 3101
	jcoyle@connectwell.ca 

	
	Leigh Gibson, Leigh Gibson
Project Assistant, Connections
ConnectWell Community Health
	Phone: (613) 257-2779 # 3100
Mobile: 613-250-0632
	lgibson@connectwell.ca


	
	Joane Morin (CPNP)
Good Food for a Healthy Baby
	613-257-2779 x 3106
	joane@connectionsprogram.ca


	
	Sarah Sark, CEO ConnectWell
	
	ssark@connectwell.ca


	Hastings, Prince Edward Public Health 
Food for You, Food for Two, CPNP
179 North Park Street
Belleville, ON	K8P 4P1

*CPNP Only*
	Sabrina Webster, RN
1P Manor Lane
Professional Services Building, L1-024 
P.O. Box 99
Bancroft, Ontario
K0L 1C0

Beth Baxter BNSc, RN
Public Health Nurse
Healthy Families
Hastings Prince Edward Public Health (Trenton site)
Tel: (613) 966-5500 ext 614
Fax: (613)965-6535
bbaxter@hpeph.ca
www.hpepublichealth.ca

 
Nancy McGeachy, RN, BScN, MHS
Program Manager, Chief Nursing Officer
	Beth Baxter
Tel: (613)955-5500 ext 614

Nancy McGeachy – ext. 468


	Sabrina Webster, RN
 swebster@hpeph.ca

Beth Baxter, RN
bbaxter@hpeph.ca

Nancy McGeachy 
NMcGeachy@hpeph.ca



	Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox and Addington Public Health (KFLAPH)

Program:  Food for You, Food for Two (CPNP) 
221 Portsmouth Ave,
Kingston, ON. K7M 1V5

*CPNP Only*

	Dawn Wansborough, RD
Public Health Dietitian
Pronouns:  she/her

Susan Potvin RN, BScN, BEd, MPA
Program Manager 
Healthy Babies Healthy Children and Early Years  
Pronouns: she/her

	613-549-1232 
Toll free:
1-800-267-7875 

Dawn:  ext. 2130
Susan:  Ext. 1550

	Dawn.Wansborough@kflaph.ca

susan.potvin@kflapublichealth.ca

	Lovesick Lake Native Women's Association
12 Albert Street
P.O. Box 1296
Lakefield, ON
K0L 2H0

	
Chontelle Hill, CAPC Coordinator
	(T) 705-652-8787

(F) 705-652-3939


	Chontelle Hill:  capc@llnwa.com

	
	Cara Frost, CPNP Coordinator 
	705-652-8787
	apnp@llnwa.com

	Métis Nation of Ontario - Bancroft
91 Chemaushgon Road, Box 537
Bancroft, ON 
K0L 1C0
www.metisnation.org

	
Stacie Snider
Community Action Program for Children / Métis Healthy Babies Healthy Children Coordinator
Bancroft

	Ph: 613-332-2575 Ext:27
TF-1-877-407-1180
Fx: 613-332-3042

	Stacies@metisnation.org


	[bookmark: _Hlk74058389]Minwaashin Lodge -The Aboriginal Women's Support Centre
1155 Lola Street
Ottawa, K1K-4C1
www.minlodge.com

	Florence Hiltz - Child and Youth Manager 

Rebecca Migwans – Family Wellness Worker
	Phone - 613-741-5590 ext. 234
Fax - 613-748-8311

	Florence:  sacredchild@minlodge.com

Rebecca Migwans – familywellness@minlodge.com


	Nogojiwanong Friendship Centre
580 Cameron Street
Peterborough, ON   K9J 3Z5

	Helen Casmey, Aboriginal Family Support (CAPC)
	705-775-0387 ext 222
	Helen Casmey:  afs@nogofc.ca


	
	Lori Flynn
Executive Director


	T:  705-775-0387 x231

	Lori:  ed@nogofc.ca



	
	Diane Sheridan, Aboriginal Prenatal Nutrition *
(*Coordinating Committee rep).
	T:  705-775-0387
	Diane Sheridan:  apn@nogofc.ca


	Odawa Native Friendship Centre

*need to update
	Susie Cheecho
	
	family-support@odawa.on.ca

	Our Children, Our Pride
Family Centre 
250 rue Main Est suite 210 
Hawkesbury, Ontario
K6A 1A5 

www.groupaction.ca

	Judith Gour, Executive Director

Nathalie Wolfe, Coordinator
	1-866-363-3210 

	Judith Gour <jgour@groupeaction.ca>

nwolfe@groupeaction.ca

	Peterborough Child & Family Centres
201 Antrim Street
Peterborough, ON      
K9H 3G5
www.ptbocfc.ca
	Nicola Lyle, CEO
 
Jason Brock*
(*Coordinating Committee rep).
 

Angela Maxine-Little

	 
Nicola:  705-748-9144 ext. 316
 
Fax: (705) 748-9177
 
	nicola.lyle@ptbocfc.ca
 

 Jason.brock@ptbocfc.ca

Angela.maxine-little@ptbocfc.ca


	SIRCH Community Services,
(CAPC/CPNP)
49 Maple Avenue, Suite 4
P.O. Box 687
Haliburton ON K0M1S0
www.sirch.on.ca
	Gena Robertson, Executive Director

CPNP/CAPC Coordinator – awaiting new staff person
	705-457-1742

Fax:  705-457-5352
	gena_robertson@sirch.on.ca




	
	Clare Paterson
Northumberland Site
Northumberland Child Development Centre
	905-885-8137 x212
	clare@ncdc.net

	
	Nancy Gosse, Nancy Gosse, Coordinator CAPC/CPNP
	705-457-1742

	nancy_gosse@sirch.on.ca

	
	Mary-Lou Mills, CAPC/CPNP coordinator
	705-457-1742
	mary-lou_mills@sirch.on.ca

	
	Pippa Stephenson, Executive Director
City of Kawartha Lakes Site
	705.324.7900 x201

	Pippa Stephenson exec.director@oeyc.ca

	
	Wendy Ladurantaye
	
	wendy_ladurantaye@sirch.on.ca


	Tungasuvvingat Inuit
1071 Richmond Road
Ottawa, ON K2B 6R2

https://tiontario.ca/


	Rhonda Huneault, Manager 
Family Well-Being
	

(613) 565-5885 Ext: 200


	rhuneault@tiontario.ca

	
	
PrePost Natal and Nutritional Worker –CPNP

	613-565-5885 ext:
	

	
	Melinda Shambare,
CAPC Program Worker

	(613) 565-5885 Ext: 205
	mshambare@tiontario.ca

	Wabano Centre for Aboriginal Health
299 Montreal Road
Ottawa, ON 
 K1L 6B8


	Elicia Ranger


	
	Elicia Ranger:  eranger@wabano.com


	
	Natalie Lloyd

	
	Natalie Lloyd:  nlloyd@wabano.com


	

	Ontario Network of CAPC and CPNP projects
	Sydney Bell, Network manager
	
	sbell@carizon.ca

	PHAC Consultants

	Public Health Agency of Canada (PHAC)
	Tim Eddis
	416-973-0004
	416-973-0009
	tim.eddis@canada.ca


	
	Tina DeRita Oliveira
	416-952-6277
	tina.deritaoliveira@canada.ca

	
	Blanca Serrano
	(416)954-5035
	Blanca.Serrano@canada.ca


	
	Linda Hew
	416-954-2545
	Linda.Hew@canada.ca


	
	Gurjeet Virdi
	
	gurjeet.virdi@canada.ca

	
	Michelle Halket
	416-973-6483
	Michelle.Halket@canada.ca

	
	Nadia Junaid
	
	nadia.junaid@canada.ca
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